Statistics on Employment Stats as of 03/28/09

Permanent Other Total Total
Full-Time Employment  Employment
(PFT)
Office Fill Vac Fill Vac Fill Vac
OFFICE OF THE STATE DIRECTOR 11 1 0 0 11 1 12
DEPUTY STATE DIRECTOR - DIVISION OF RESOURCES - 103 wo 0 1 113 18 11
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e e sz e o e oo o
SOUTH DAKOTA FIELD OFFICE (SDFO) 777 15 1 3 o 18 1T 19 7
DILLON FIELD OFFICE (DFO) 77 30 1 3 o T 3 1T 4 T
LEWISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (LFO) 77777777 61 3 27 1 88 T 102 7
BUTTE FIELD OFFICE (BFO) 7777777777 s 1 6 2 51 3 sa
AR D SRR TR " e T oo T T oo PR
MISSOULA FIELD OFFICE (MIFO) 777777 23 3 7 2 T 0 5 s
Permanent Other Total
Full-Time Employment Employment
(PFT)
Fill Vac Fill  Vac Fill Vac Total

Field Office Totals: 335 21 88 26 423 53 476

State Office Totals: 158 26 17 1 175 27 202

MT/Dak's Totals: 493 53 105 27 598 80 678

Average Grade: 8.068
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Statistics on Other Employment Only

Stats as of 03/28/09 Permanent Permanent Temporary Student Employment

Part-Time (PT) Career-Seasonal (CS) (Temp/Term) Seasonals (SS) SCEP STEP

Office Fill Vac Fill  Vac Fill Vac Fill Vac Fill Vac Fill Vac

DEPUTY STATE DIRECTOR - DIVISION OF RESOURCES 3 0 3 0 2 4 1 3 0 o0 1 1

DEPUTY STATE DIRECTOR - DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES - 1 o o o . P o o o o o 1 o
BILLNGSFIELD OFFICE (BIFO) ¢ o o & o s o 1 1 o o o o
T\AICES_CI'FY;IEI?DC_)FF_ICE_(M_CFB) ................................... (; ........ (; ____22 ....... é ........... 1 ........ (; _"_"B ....... éz.._.._..(_J.._..O_.._..I.._..O .........
NORTH DAKOTAFIELD OFFICE (NDFO) ¢ o o o o 2 2 o 1 0o 0o 1 0o
_so:JT;D;KaTA_HELD_o;Hc_E(;,DEO) ............................... c; ........ (; ._.._.._.._.:; ....... 0. ........... (; ........ (; _"_"B ....... .15.._.._..(_).._..0_.._..5.._..0 .........
DILLON FIELD OFFICE OFO) o o 1 o o o 1 2 1 0 o o
LEWISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (LFO) 2 1 19 13 2 s o s 2 o o o
BUTTEFIELD OFFICE BFO) o o s 1 o . 4 o 15 1 0 o o
MALTAFIELD OFFICE (MAFO) ¢ o o 2 2 o > 1 18 0o o o o
MISSOULA FIELD OFFICE (MIFO) ¢ o o & 2 1 o o 18 o o o o

Permanent Permanent Temporary Student Employment

Part-Time (PT) Career-Seasonal (CS) (Temp/Term) Seasonals (SS) SCEP STEP

Field Office Totals: 2 1 66 24 9 12 3+02 4 0 2 0
State Office Totals: 4 0 3 0 6 4 1 3 0 0 2 1
MT/Dak's Totals: 6 1 69 24 15 16 4 168 4 0 4 1
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
OFFICE OF THE STATE DIRECTOR

State Director ES-0340-00 Gene R. Terland
Secretary (0.A.) GS-0318-09 Barbara J. Riveland

Associate State Director GS-0340-15 Howard A. Lemm
Equal Employment Manager GS-0260-13 Sara L. Romero-Minkoff
Budget Officer GS-0560-13 Pamila M. Dandrea
Budget Analyst GS-0560-09 Joni L. Taylor
Access Program Manager GS-0301-13 vacant

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS STAFF

Supervisory Public Affairs Specialist GS-1035-14(13)  Christine R. Tincher
Public Affairs Specialist GS-1035-12 Gregory A. Albright
Public Affairs Specialist GS-1035-12 Mary C. Apple
Printing Specialist GS-1654-11 Kathy E. Ives
Writer-Editor GS-1082-09 Ann M. Boucher

LLMT910000

LLMT911000
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
DEPUTY STATE DIRECTOR - DIVISION OF RESOURCES

LLMT920000
Deputy State Director, Division of Resources GS-0340-15 Theresa M. Hanley
Management and Program Analyst GS-0343-12 vice Brosz
Secretary (O.A.) GS-0318-07 Juanita Fox
BRANCH OF SOLID MINERALS LLMT921000
Supervisory Mining Engineer GS-0880-14 Phillip C. Perlewitz
Lead Geologist GS-1350-12 vice Spencer WL
Geologist GS-1350-12 David G. Coppock
Mining Engineer GS-0880-13 Glenwood F. Kerestes
Mining Engineer GS-0880-12 vice Spurgin
Mining Engineer GS-0880-12 Robert J. Giovanini
Mining Engineer GS-0880-12 vice VanMatre
Supervisory Industry Economist GS-0110-12 Edward L. Hughes
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-11 Connie R. Schaff
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-09 Kimberly A. Dowdle
Legal Instruments Examiner GS-0963-07(05)  Sarah N. Whitney
Microform Equipment Operator GS-0350-03 Claire A. Frazer
Supvy. Land Records Spec. (LR2000) GS-0301-09 Tamara A. Fisher
Contact Representative GS-0962-07 Catherine T. Carlisle PT
Contact Representative GS-0962-07 Loretta A. Heth
Contact Representative GS-0962-07 Sally A. Barbey
Contact Representative GS-0962-07 Jeanette M. Reichert
Legal Assistant GS-0986-04 Donna J. Saffo PT
Office Clerk GS-0303-04 Cecelia U. Not Afraid STEP-B NTE: 05/26/09
BRANCH OF FLUID MINERALS LLMT922000
Supervisory Petroleum Engineer GS-0881-14 Chun C. Wong
Secretary (O.A.) GS-0318-05 Kathy A. Ray
BRANCH OF FLUID MINERALS RESERVOIR MANAGEMENT & OPERATIONS SECTION LLMT922100
Supervisory Petroleum Engineer GS-0881-13 Pascual R. Laborda
Minerals Planner and Environmental Specialist GS-0301-13 John S. Bown
Geologist GS-1350-12 vice Owen
Geologist GS-1350-12 John M. Wunder
Petroleum Engineer GS-0881-12 William A. Lambert
Lead Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-13 James A. Albano TP NTE: 06/30/09
Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-12 James A. Albano TP922 TP to LLMT922100, Lead NRS, NTE: 03/03/09
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BRANCH OF FLUID MINERALS
Supervisory Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Land Law Examiner
Legal Instruments Examiner
Legal Instruments Examiner
Legal Instruments Examiner

BRANCH OF FLUID MINERALS

Supervisory Land Use Specialist
Petroleum Engineer
Petroleum Engineer
Natural Resource Specialist
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineer Technician
Legal Instruments Examiner
Physical Science Technician
Administrative Support Assistant
Legal Assistant

FLUID MINERALS ADJUDICATION SECTION

GS-0965-12(11)
GS-0965-11
GS-0965-11
GS-0965-11
GS-0965-09
GS-0965-09
GS-0965-09
GS-0963-07
GS-0963-07(05)
GS-0963-07(05)

Teri N. Bakken
Elaine L. Kaufman
Patricia L. Cook
Mary A. Mack
Lane A. Carano
vice Bakken
Merry A. Prestridge
Cynthia R. Eide
Terra E. Barcus
Samuel J. Herbert

OIL & GAS FIELD STATION

GS-0301-12
GS-0881-12
GS-0881-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0802-10
GS-0802-10
GS-0802-10
GS-0802-10(07)
GS-0963-07
GS-1311-07
GS-0303-06
GS-0986-05

BRANCH OF PLANNING AND BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES

Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Vegetation and Restoration Specialist
Planning and Environmental Specialist
Planning and Environmental Coordinator
Forester
Wildlife Biologist
Wildlife Biologist (Conservation)
Sociologist
Land Use Specialist
Botanist
Secretary (O.A.)

Supervisory Hazardous Materials Coordinator

Hydrologist

Natural Resource Specialist
Lead GIS Specialist
Cartographic Technician
Cartographic Technician
Cartographic Technician

GS-0401-14
GS-0454-12
GS-0401-12
GS-0301-13
GS-0301-09
GS-0460-12
GS-0486-12
GS-0486-12
GS-0184-12
GS-0301-12
GS-0430-12
GS-0318-05
GS-1301-13
GS-1315-12
GS-0401-12
GS-0301-11
GS-1371-07
GS-1371-07
GS-1371-07

Donato J. Judice
Dale H. Manchester
Barney A. Whiteman
Andrea M. Parrott

vice Ward
Donna L. Mitchell
Lisa-Marrie Fox
Steven R. McCracken
Samantha L. Iron Shirt
Lottie L. Hufford
Nita M. Vandegrift
Elizabeth Z. Vazquez-Gregson

Sandra S. Brooks
Floyd R. Thompson
John A. Simons
John H. Thompson
vice Betzler
William C. Hensley
Gayle M. Sitter
vice Stevens
Joan Trent
James S. Beaver
Nora K. Taylor
Melissa R. Dykes
Peter R. Bierbach
Michael J. Philbin
Frances R. Rieman
Randall D. Schardt
Rebecca A. Casillas
vice Gilman
Robert D. Scherger

WL

LLMT922200

LLMT922300

Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,
Duty Station,

Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,
Great Falls,

LLMT923000

Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
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BRANCH OF LAND RESOURCES

Supervisory Land Use Specialist GS-0301-14 Cynthia Staszak
Archeologist GS-0193-13 Gary P. Smith
Museum Curator GS-1015-12 David K. Wade
Realty Specialist GS-1170-12 Craig M. Haynes
Park Ranger GS-0025-12 Ruth A. Miller
Outdoor Recreation Planner GS-0023-13 David C. Jaynes
Outdoor Recreation Planner GS-0023-12 Christina A. Miller
Secretary (O.A.) GS-0318-05 Kathy J. Iszler

BRANCH OF LAND RESOURCES LANDS ADJUDICATION SECTION

Supervisory Realty Specialist GS-1170-12 Dee L. Baxter
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-11 vice Thompson
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-11 Sandra K. Ward
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-09 Deborah A. Sorg
Legal Instruments Examiner GS-0963-08 Tamara M. Lorenz
Legal Instruments Examiner GS-0963-07 vice Dowdle

BRANCH OF FIRE MANAGEMENT AND AVIATION

Fire Management Officer GS-0401-13 Phillip J. Gill
Fire Mgmt. Spec. (Asst. Fire Mgmt. Officer) GS-0401-12 Kenneth J. Schmid
Fire Management Specialist GS-0401-12 Walter C. Schopfer
Fire Mgmt. Spec. (State Fuels Program Mgr.) GS-0401-12 Karen L. Michaud
Fire Mitigation and Education Specialist GS-0301-12 Michael R. Dannenberg
Fire Ecologist (Fuels) GS-0401-12 vacant
State Aviation Manager GS-2101-12 Allen P. Edmonds
Mgmt. & Program Analyst (Fire Business Lead) GS-0343-11 Joli K. Pavelis
Assistant Fuels Program Manager GS-0401-11 vacant
Secretary (O.A.) GS-0318-05 vice Gutierrez
Custodial Worker WG-3566-01 Dustin W. Schopfer
Supvy. Gen. Supply Spec.(Fire Cache Mgr.) GS-2001-11 James W. Chapman

Supply Technician GS-2005-07 Lisa A. Strauser
Materials Handler WG-6907-05 Lonnie D. Hinz
Materials Handler WG-6907-05 Jonathon K. Redfield
Materials Handler WG-6907-05 Bernard E. Irmen
Supervisory Fire Management Specialist GS-0401-13 Robert E. Gilman
Meteorologist GS-1340-12 Richard B. Henry
Assistant GACC Manager GS-0301-12 Gary D. Boyd, Jr.

BRANCH OF CADASTRAL SURVEY

Supervisory Land Surveyor GS-1373-14 Michael B. Birtles
Secretary (O.A.) GS-0318-06 Verna M. Fairlee

PT

TERM OC

ocC

Cs
Cs
Cs

LLMT924000

LLMT924100

LLMT925000

NTE: 08/24/09

Duty Station, Aerial Fire Depot (Missoula, Montana)
Duty Station, Aerial Fire Depot (Missoula, Montana)
Duty Station, Aerial Fire Depot (Missoula, Montana)

LLMT926000
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BRANCH OF CADASTRAL SURVEY
Supervisory Land Surveyor
Supervisory Land Surveyor (GCDB)

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Surveying Technician

Cartographic Technician (Lead)

Cartographic Technician

Cartographic Technician

Cartographic Technician

Legal Assistant (Land Records Technician)

Legal Assistant (Land Records Technician)
Supervisory Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

Land Surveyor

BRANCH OF CADASTRAL SURVEY
Supervisory Land Surveyor
Land Surveyor
Land Surveyor
Land Surveyor
Land Surveyor

FIELD OPERATIONS/GCDB

GS-1373-13
GS-1371-12
GS-1373-13
GS-1373-12
GS-1373-11
GS-0817-09
GS-1371-08
GS-1371-08
GS-1371-07
GS-1371-07
GS-0986-07
GS-0986-07
GS-1373-12
GS-1373-11
GS-1373-11
GS-1373-11
GS-1373-11
GS-1373-11
GS-1373-11

James D. Claflin
William C. Grayson
Timothy A. Quincy
Michael J. Helmer
vice Grayson
Kelly L. Wolff
Monte D. Stell
Corla A. Debar
Lori L. Kraft
Jane Buechler
Mary E. McConnell
Miles L. Morgan
Heidi L. Pfosch
vice Ketola
vice Montoya
Joshua F. Alexander
Thomas A. Trzinski
Thomas L. Laakso
vice Jones

SURVEY OPERATIONS

GS-1373-13
GS-1373-12
GS-1373-12
GS-1373-12
GS-1373-12

Steven G. Schey
Randy W. Thomas
Steve L. Toth
Harold M. Montoya
Martin A. Bonorden

WL

TERM

TERM

LLMT926000

Duty Station, Aberdeen, South Dakota

NTE: 11/08/09

LLMT926000

Duty Station, Dickinson, North Dakota
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
DEPUTY STATE DIRECTOR - DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

Administrative Officer

Safety & Occupational Health Specialist

Secretary (O.A.)
BRANCH OF ENGINEERING

Supervisory Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineering Technician

GS-0341-14
GS-0018-12
GS-0318-07

GS-0810-13
GS-0810-12
GS-0810-12
GS-0810-12
GS-0802-09

BRANCH OF INFORMATION RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Supervisory IT Specialist
Telecommunications Specialist
IT Specialist (INFO SEC)

IT Specialist (INFO SEC/DATA MGT)

IT Specialist (SYSTEMS ADMIN)
IT Specialist (SYSTEMS ADMIN)
IT Specialist (DATAMGT)

IT Specialist (SYSTEMS ADMIN)(FIRE)

IT Specialist (SYSTEMS ADMIN)
IT Specialist (SYSTEMS ADMIN)
IT Specialist (APPSW)

IT Specialist (CUSTSPT)

IT Specialist (CUSTSPT)

IT Specialist (CUSTSPT)

IT Specialist

GIS Specialist

GIS Specialist

Secretary (O.A.)

Supervisory IT Specialist (DATAMGT)

Electronics Technician
Electronics Technician
Electronics Technician

GS-2210-13
GS-0391-12
GS-2210-12
GS-2210-12
GS-2210-12
GS-2210-12
GS-2210-12
GS-2210-11
GS-2210-11
GS-2210-11
GS-2210-11
GS-2210-11
GS-2210-09
GS-2210-09

GS-0301-12
GS-0301-09
GS-0318-05
GS-2210-12
GS-0856-11
GS-0856-11
GS-0856-11

Diane M. Friez
Karilynn K. Volk
Aleta D. Zahorodny

Greg A. Bergum
Michael J. Montgomery
Scott T. Debock

Lance P. Brady

Adam R. Deutsch

Park L. Richard
Troy T. LaFleur
vice Smith
Christopher A. Tavenner
Asko I. Virtanen
Park L. Richard
Kevin D. Brooks
Kevin D. Brooks
Tony L. Thomas
Gregory S. Pedersen
Donna J. Degner
Corrine L. Wilson
Tammy J. Watts
vice Thomas
Jennifer A. Martin
Kathie L. Jewell
Michele R. Johnson
Laura L. Schmier
Jodi A. Camrud
vice Scott
Alan S. Miller
vice Alden

DT

TP

TP

TP932

TP
TP932

Ccw

LLMT930000

LLMT931000

NTE: 09/28/09 Duty Station, Lewistown, Montana

LLMT932000
NTE: 04/01/09
NTE: 07/12/09 Duty Station, Butte, Montana
TP to LLMT932000, Supervisory IT Specialist, NTE: 04/01/09

NTE: 12/01/09
TP to LLMT932000, IT Specialist (DATAMGT), NTE: 12/01/09

Duty Station, Lewistown, Montana

Duty Station, Miles City, Montana
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BRANCH OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

Human Resources Officer

Human Resources Specialist (ER)
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Assistant
Human Resources Assistant
Human Resources Assistant

Secretary (O.A.)

GS-0201-13
GS-0201-12
GS-0201-12
GS-0201-11
GS-0201-11(09)
GS-0201-11(07)
GS-0201-09
GS-0203-07
GS-0203-05
GS-0203-05(04)
GS-0318-05

BRANCH OF BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES

Administrative Officer

Records Management Specialist
Management and Program Analyst

Management Assistant
Secretary (O.A.)
Security Guard
Security Guard

Office Clerk

Supervisory Procurement Analyst
Grants and Agreement Specialist
Contract Specialist

Purchasing Agent
Purchasing Agent

BRANCH OF BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES

Supervisory Property Management Specialist
Property Management Specialist

Supply Technician

Transportation Assistant

Mail Clerk

GS-0341-13
GS-0301-12
GS-0343-12
GS-0344-05
GS-0318-05
GS-0085-05
GS-0085-05
GS-0303-04
GS-1102-12
GS-1101-11
GS-1102-11
GS-1105-09
GS-1105-09(05)

GS-2001-11
GS-2001-09
GS-2005-07
GS-2102-05
GS-0305-02

Charles D. Sandau
vice Sandau
Janell A. Bond
Jennifer E. Tilzey
Cheri M. Diaz
Katherine llari
Todd P. Walton
Connie M. Raynock
Jake B. Archer
Sarah E. Holm
Jean M. Schaak

Mary L. Clark
Deborah M. Debock
Tracy A. Thoricht
Anita M. McKenna
Jennifer C. McKinley
vacant
vacant
Brittney |. Sandau
Kris F. Kohlhoff
Lori J. Anderson
vice Carrillo
Charlene K. Gunther
Velvett E. Cummins

OFFICE SERVICES SECTION

John M. Conner

Betty L. Thompson
James H. Davenport Il
Dawn E. Jager
Edward A. Petersen

TERM

TERM

TERM
TERM

PT
PT
STEP-B

PT

LLMT933000

NTE:

NTE:

NTE:
NTE:

09/28/09

04/27/09

03/30/10
05/11/09

LLMT934000

NTE: 06/08/09

LLMT934100
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09

BILLINGS FIELD OFFICE (BIFO)

Field Manager
Rangeland Mgmt Specialist (State WHB Specialist)
Planning & Environmental Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger
Wild Horse and Burro Administrator
Administrative Support Assistant
Resource Assistant (O.A.)
Editorial Assistant

DIVISION OF RESOURCES

Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Wildlife Biologist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Range Technician
Realty Specialist
Realty Specialist
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Archeologist
Engineering Equipment Operator
Geographic Information System Spec.

GS-0340-13
GS-0454-12
GS-0301-12
GS-0401-11
GS-1801-11
GS-0301-10
GS-0303-06
GS-0303-05
GS-1087-05

GS-0401-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0486-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0455-09(05)
GS-0455-07
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0193-11
WG-5716-10
GS-0301-09

POMPEYS PILLAR NATIONAL MONUMENT STAFF

Monument Manager
Park Ranger

DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT
Fire Management Officer
Assistant Fire Management Officer
Fire Management Specialist (Prescribed Fire and Fuels)
Fire Mitigation & Education Specialist
Unit Aviation Manager
Range Technician (Fuels)
Range Tech. (Fire) (SEAT Manager)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(Air Tanker Base Mgr)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(IA Disp. Ctr Mgr)
Range Tech.(Dispatch)(Asst. Disp. Ctr. Mgr.)
Range Technician (IAAD)
Fire Logistics Dispatcher

GS-0340-12
GS-0025-07

GS-0401-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0301-11
GS-2101-09
GS-0455-08
GS-0455-07
GS-0455-08
GS-0455-11
GS-0462-09
GS-0455-07
GS-2151-07

James M. Sparks
Jared M. Bybee
Kimberly O. Prill
Robert A. Meidinger

Nancy K. Bjelland
Sharon L. Ross

Donna K. Kaseman
Bernadette F. Underwood

Craig R. Drake
Melissa L. Passes
Jayson R. Parks
Larry J. Padden
Dustin J. Crowe
Ernest L. Mckenzie
Janice I. MaChipiness
John T. Carroll

Linda E. Hardy
Carolyn W. Sherve-Bybee
Richard G. Ekwortzel
Sheila R. Cain

Richard L. Kodeski
Charles E. Lassiter

Irvin R. Leach, Jr.
Bobby J. Flesch
Steve A. Underwood
Heather M. O'Hanlon
vice J. Flesch
Eric T. Chapman
Mark S. Verlanic
James A. Hassler
Mark A. Heppler
Larry R. Elder
Laura C. Rasmussen
Casilda A. Vogt

LLMTCO01000
TERM NTE: 03/16/10
TERM NTE: 01/19/10
TERM NTE: 07/29/09
LLMTCO01100
TERM NTE: 09/14/09
Ss NTE: 05/09/09
LLMTCO01200
Cs
LLMTCO01300
CS NP
Cs
Cs
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DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Billings

Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Bridger
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire) (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05

Scott C. Zemke
Jaxson C. O'Brien

Jason D. Venn
Derek S. Yeager

CS
CS

CS
CS

LLMTC01300

LLMTCO01300

Duty Station, Billings, Montana
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09

MILES CITY FIELD OFFICE (MCFO)

District Manager
Associate Field Manager
Planning Specialist
Public Affairs Specialist
Planning and Environmental Coordinator
Law Enforcement Ranger

DIVISION OF RENEWABLE RESOURCES
Supvy. Nat. Res. Spec. (Asst. Field Mgr.)
Physical Scientist (HazMat Mgmt)

Lead Wildlife Biologist
Wildlife Biologist
Wildlife Biologist
Wildlife Biologist
Fish Biologist
Soil Scientist
Forester
Hydrologist

Supvy. Rangeland Management Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist (Weeds)
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Range Technician
Range Technician
Range Technician
Range Technician
Resource Assistant (O.A.)

GS-0340-14
GS-0340-13
GS-0401-12
GS-1035-11
GS-0301-11
GS-1801-11

GS-0401-12
GS-1301-11
GS-0486-12
GS-0486-11
GS-0486-11
GS-0486-09
GS-0482-11
GS-0470-11
GS-0460-11
GS-1315-11(07)
GS-0454-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11(09)
GS-0454-11(09)
GS-0454-09
GS-0454-09
GS-0455-09
GS-0455-09
GS-0455-06
GS-0455-05
GS-0303-05

Margaret E. Raper
Deborah K. Johnson
Mary R. Bloom

Mark E. Jacobsen
Kathleen M. Bockness

Todd D. Yeager
vice Hight
Dale C. Tribby
Kent W. Undlin
Bobby J. Baker
Jesse C. Hankins
vice Platz
vice Mitchell
vice Smith
Julie A. Cymore
Michael P. Dolan
Brenda S. Witkowski
Jody L. Fossum
Carmen E. Drieling
vice Rau
Jeffry K. Gustad
Dawn L. Doran
Erik H. Broeder
Kirk J. Anderson
Bethani K. Klempel
Laria J. Lovec
vice Peterson
Patrick S. Merrill
Vivian B. Knudson
Matt J. Lewin
Donna K. Bradley

SS

LLMTCO02000

LLMTCO02100

NTE: 08/15/09
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DIVISION OF MINERALS AND NON RENEWABLE RESOURCES

Supervisory Mineral Resource Specialist

Project Manager

Petroleum Engineer

Petroleum Engineer

Land Law Examiner

Legal Instruments Examiner

Staff Support Assistant

Supvy. Mineral Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Geologist
Geologist

Supvy. Petroleum Engineering Tech.
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Petroleum Engineering Technician
Bureau AFMSS Technician

Supervisory Land Use Specialist
Lead Archeologist
Archeologist
Archeologist
Archeological Technician
Realty Specialist
Realty Specialist
Realty Specialist
Outdoor Recreation Planner

GS-0401-13
GS-0301-12
GS-0881-12
GS-0881-11(09)
GS-0965-09
GS-0965-07
GS-0303-05
GS-0401-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-11(09)
GS-0401-11(07)
GS-1350-12
GS-1350-11
GS-0802-11
GS-0802-10
GS-0802-10
GS-0802-10(08)
GS-0802-10(08)
GS-0303-09
GS-0301-12
GS-0193-12
GS-0193-11
GS-0193-11(09)
GS-0102-07
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-11
GS-0023-11

David J. Breisch
Shane D. Findlay TP
Charles E. Laakso
Paul W. Helland
Jacqueline S. Anderson
Crystal D. Moore
Amy L. Lancaster

vice Breisch
Gary L. Berg
Shane D. Findlay TP022
Daniel R. Fox
Irma T. Nansel
Richard C. Lang, Jr.
Jonathan A. David
Andrew L. Bobst
Daniel A. Benoit
Christopher J. DeVault
Dennis L. Hutchings
Irene M. Harris
Brian G. Hubbell
Brian W. Nansel
Caroline K. Larson

vice Wambolt IlI
Douglas A. Melton
William S. Hubbell
Christopher J. Truesdale
Ashley A. Blythe

vice Lynnes
Pamela K. Wall
Dalice D. Landers
Dena J. Sprandel-Lang

LLMTC02200

NTE: 07/17/11

TP to LLMTCO02200, Project Manager, NTE: 07/17/11
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DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT

Fire Management Officer GS-0401-12
Assistant Fire Management Officer GS-0401-11
Fire Management Spec. (Fuels Program Mgr) GS-0401-11
Range Technician (Fuels) GS-0455-08
Range Technician (Fire Business &Training Coordinator) GS-0455-07
Range Technician (Logistics Coordinator) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Dispatch Center Mgr) GS-0455-11
Senior Fire Dispatcher GS-0455-07
Range Technician (Fire) (IA Dispatch) GS-0455-06
Range Technician (Fire) (IA Dispatch) GS-0455-06
Range Technician (Fire)(Dispatch) GS-0455-04
Unit Aviation Manager GS-2101-11
Supvy. Range Tech. (Hel. Crew Supv.) GS-0455-09
Supvy. Range Tech. (Asst. Heli Crew Supv.) GS-0455-08
Supvy. Range Tech. (Air Tanker Base Mgr) GS-0455-08
Range Technician (Fire) (SEAT Mgr) GS-0455-07
Lead Range Tech. (Fire)(Heli Squad Ldr) GS-0455-06
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Camp Crook
Supvy. Range Technician (Fire Ops. Supv.)Type 3IC GS-0455-08
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefigher) GS-0455-05
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Ekalaka
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07(06)
Range Tech.(Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Fort Howes
Assistant Fire Management Officer GS-0455-09
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire Ops. Supv.)(Type 3IC) GS-0455-08
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07(06)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07(06)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Jordan
Supvy. Range Technician (Fire Ops. Supv.) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05

David J. Overcast
Eric D. Lepisto
Michael A. Ford
Justin L. Hanley
Michelle L. Perkins
Edwin L. Mayberry
Gloria J. Gunther
vice L. Lancaster
Jeffrey L. Rader
vice Perkins
Kelsey M. Anderson
Kevin C. Gappert
Conan P. Donnelly
Henry L. Gilliland
Gordon J. Schafer
Shelley Dunlap
Shannon W. Myers

Ryan C. Sundberg
Brandon Padden
Matthew P. Weakland

Jason O. Donahey
vice Donahey

Scott R. McAvoy

Geoffrey A. Wallin

Ryan T. Wagner

Matthew D. Harding

Gregory H. Bull
vice Wagner

Mitchell G. Bloxham
vice Harding

Daniel P. Williams
Bill R. Brooks
vice Nansel

CS NP

CS
CS
SS

CS

CS NP
CS NP
CS NP

Cs
Cs

CS NP
Cs

CS NP
CS
CS NP
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

LLMTCO02300

NTE: 09/12/09

LLMTC02300

LLMTCO02300

LLMTCO02300
Duty Station, Miles City, Montana
Duty Station, Miles City, Montana

LLMTC02300
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DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Miles City

Supvy. Range Technician (Fire Ops. Supv.)(Type 3 1C)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Supvy. Wildland FF)
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter)
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter)
Range Tech. (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter)

DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

Administrative Officer
IT Specialist
Natural Resources Specialist (GIS)
Natural Resources Specialist (GIS)
Cartographic Technician
Purchasing Agent
Administrative Support Assistant (O.A.)
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineering Technician
Civil Engineering Technician
Maintenance Worker
Engineering Equipment Operator
Engineering Equipment Operator
Engineering Equipment Operator
Budget Technician
Administrative Support Assistant
Administrative Support Assistant
Clerk

GS-0455-08
GS-0455-07
GS-0455-07
GS-0455-07(06)
GS-0455-05
GS-0455-05
GS-0455-05

GS-0341-12
GS-2210-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-09
GS-1371-06
GS-1105-07(06)
GS-0303-06(05)
GS-0810-11(09)
GS-0810-11
GS-0802-09
GS-0802-09
WG-4749-07
WG-5716-10
WG-5716-10
WG-5716-08
GS-0561-07
GS-0303-05
GS-0303-05
GS-0303-02

Paul D. Pauley
Jeffrey L. Essman
Donald W. Jones
Erik C. Peterson
Joseph A. Bocek
Richard R. Browning
Cory O. Cunningham

Linda A. Reder
John E. Grau
Scott T. Kichman
Jennifer L. Nagy
Clifford Sisko
Rebecca A. Undlin
Ryan E. Howell
Guy L. Stickney
Wendy M. Warren
Richard P. Herman
Curtis A. Kunugi
Lynn F. Pluhar
Harvey A. Wolff
Lloyd R. Butcher
Steven J. Bement
Darla J. McLean

Leanne M. Waterman

vice Waterman
Amanda R. Swope

LLMTCO02300

CS
CS
CS NP
CS
CS NP
CS

LLMTC02400

TERM NTE: 03/30/10

Cs

STEP-B (PT) NTE: 05/25/09
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
NORTH DAKOTA FIELD OFFICE (NDFO)

LLMTCO03000
Field Manager GS-0340-13 Lonny R. Bagley
Planning and Environmental Coordinator GS-0301-12 John A. Hartley TERM NTE: 03/30/09
Wildlife Biologist GS-0486-11 Timothy P. Zachmeier
Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-11 Angela J. Wetz
Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-11 vacant TERM
Safety and Occupational Health Manager GS-0018-11 Karen A. Wolf
Realty Specialist GS-1170-09 Linda R. Gisvold
GIS Specialist GS-0301-09 Bradlee A. Matthews TERM NTE: 03/30/10
Writer-Editor GS-1082-09 vacant TERM
Editorial Assistant GS-1087-05 vice Cooksey TERM
Support Service Supervisor GS-0342-11 Nicole R. Kriz
IT Specialist GS-2210-11 Lynne M. Ridl
IT Specialist GS-2210-11 Corinne C. Walter
Purchasing Agent (Budget) GS-1105-07 Bernice Havelka
Administrative Staff Assistant GS-0303-06 Delnita R. Messer
Administrative Support Assistant GS-0326-05 Mary L. Ramsey
Clerk GS-0303-02 Ashley M. Steffen STEP-B (PT) NTE: 05/01/09
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES LLMTCO03100
Supervisory Petroleum Engineer GS-0881-12 Michael A. Nash
Petroleum Engineer GS-0881-12 Allen J. Ollila
Environmental Protection Specialist GS-0028-11 Roy O. Swalling
Land Law Examiner GS-0965-09 Connie M. Kolling
Cartographic Technician GS-1371-06 vice Chorne
Physical Science Technician GS-1311-07 Darlene M. Dukart
Supervisory Petroleum Engineering Tech. GS-0802-11 William E. McManus
Petroleum Engineering Technician GS-0802-10 Deborah K. Bohiman
Petroleum Engineering Technician GS-0802-10 Michael A. Kolling
Petroleum Engineering Technician GS-0802-10 Dennis A. Hannum
Petroleum Engineering Technician GS-0802-10 Donald Herauf
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
SOUTH DAKOTA FIELD OFFICE (SDFO)

LLMTCO04000

Field Manager GS-0340-13 Marian M. Atkins

Outdoor Recreation Planner GS-0023-11 Elizabeth S. Stiller

Realty Specialist GS-1170-11 Charles A. Berdan

Archeologist GS-0193-11 Brenda A. Shierts

Physical Scientist GS-1301-11 Russell W. Pigors

Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger GS-1801-11

Rangeland Management Specialist GS-0454-11 Mitchell K. lverson

Rangeland Management Specialist GS-0454-09 Wayne T. Berrett

Fire Management Specialist (Prescribed Fire/Fuels) GS-0401-11 Travis C. Lipp

Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-09 William C. Monahan

Range Technician GS-0455-08 Gerald D. Moller

Range Technician (Fuels) Fuels Specialist GS-0455-08 Ryan L. Larson TP NTE: 06/28/09

Administrative Support Assistant (O.A.) GS-0303-06 vice Turbiville

Cartographic Technician GS-1371-05 Christy J. Jons SS NTE: 09/12/09

Information Receptionist (O.A.) GS-0304-04 Terry R. Dubois
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Fuels Mod. Ldr.) GS-0455-07 Ryan L. Larson CS TP040 TP, Range Technician (Fuels) Fuel Specialist, NTE: 06/28/09
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Fuels Mod. Ldr.) GS-0455-07 Cory E. Neuharth CSTP NTE: 06/28/09

Range Tech. (Fire)(Fuels Module Leader) GS-0455-06 Cory E. Neuharth CS TP040 TP, Supvy. Range Tech.(Fuels Mod. Ldr.), NTE: 06/28/09

Range Tech. (Fire)(Fuels Mod Crewmember) GS-0455-05 Brandon R. Sanchez CS
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09

DILLON FIELD OFFICE (DFO)

Field Manager
Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger
Administrative Support Assistant (O.A.)
Administrative Support Assistant (O.A.)

DIVISION OF RENEWABLE RESOURCES
Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist

Forester

Forester

Wildlife Biologist

Wildlife Biologist

Fish Biologist

Hydrologist

Resource Assistant (O.A.)

Rangeland Management Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist

Range Technician (IWM Program Manager)

Forestry Technician

Student Trainee (Rangland Management Specialist)

Laborer Leader

DIVISION OF NONRENEWABLE RESOURCES

Supervisory Land Use Specialist
Geologist
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Fire Management Specialist (Prescribed Fire/Fuels)
Fire Management Specialist (Fuels Management)
Archeologist
Realty Specialist
Realty Specialist
GIS Specialist
Civil Engineering Technician
Park Ranger
Park Ranger

GS-0340-14
GS-1801-11
GS-0303-06
GS-0303-04

GS-0401-12
GS-0460-11(05)
GS-0460-11
GS-0486-11(09)
GS-0486-11
GS-0482-11
GS-1315-11
GS-0303-05
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0455-09
GS-0462-05
GS-0499-04
GS-3502-05

GS-0301-12
GS-1350-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-09
GS-0193-11
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-11
GS-0301-09
GS-0802-09
GS-0025-07
GS-0025-07

Tim M. Bozorth

Angela M. Morse
Kathryn J. Given

Patricia J. Fosse
Emily A. Guiberson
Alyson N. Piwowar
Katie R. Benzel
Kelly D. Bockting
Paul N. Hutchinson
Steven B. Armiger
Ellen E. Daugherty
Brian L. Hockett
Bart K. Howells
Ryan P. Martin
David M. Early
Brian D. Thrift
Michael R. Mooney
Alison K. Kailey
Jordan L. Wells
Gary R. Decker

Richard J. Maggio
Robert J. Gunderson
Richard K. Waldrup
Susan L. James
George W. Johnson, Jr.
Kipper S. Blotkamp
Jason D. Strahl
Jeffrey M. Daugherty
Angela M. Brown
Laurie A. Blinn

Chris E. Nemeth
Edwin H. Coon
Matthew J. Blocker

SS
SCEP-B NP
Cs

LLMTBO05000

LLMTBO05100

NTE: 04/18/09

LLMTB05200

Duty Station, Ennis, Montana
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09

LEWISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (LFO)

District Manager
Editorial Assistant

Associate Field Manager
Planning and Environmental Specialist
Public Affairs Specialist
Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger
Law Enforcement Ranger
Safety & Occupational Health Specialist

DIVISION OF RESOURCES
Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist
Geologist
Archeologist
Natural Resource Specialist
Student Trainee (Natural Resource Specialist)
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Forester
Forester
Wildlife Biologist
Wildlife Biologist
Realty Specialist (Target)
Hydrologist
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Civil Engineering Technician
Facilitator
Cartographic Technician
Range Technician (Weeds)
Range Technician

GS-0340-14
GS-1087-05
GS-0340-13
GS-0301-12
GS-1035-11
GS-1801-11
GS-1801-09
GS-0018-11

GS-0401-12
GS-1350-11(07)
GS-0193-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0499-03
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-09(07)
GS-0454-09(05)
GS-0460-11
GS-0460-09(07)
GS-0486-11
GS-0486-09
GS-1170-11(09)
GS-1315-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0802-09
GS-0301-09
GS-1371-07
GS-0455-07
GS-0455-06

Gary L. Benes
Kay I. Haight
Scott S. Haight
Gerard A. Majerus
Craig K. Flentie

Lisa D. Engelmann

William F. Frank
Christopher W. Rye
Zane L. Fulbright
Lowell Hassler
Rebecca E. Smith
Adam D. Carr

Dan D. Brunkhorst
Kelly J Altenhofen
Robert N. Thompson
Bruce A. Reid
Richard J Byron
Frederick H. Roberts
vacant

Debora Tucek
Chad R. Krause
Rodney L. Sanders
Loyd A. Bantz
Kaylene L. Patten
Daniel G. Frank
Michael L. Barrick
Betty H. Westburg

LLMTLO6000

TERM NTE: 03/30/09

Duty Station, Ft. Benton, Montana
Duty Station, Billings, Montana

LLMTL06100

SCEP-B NP

TERM LWOP US  NTE: 07/20/09
TERM NTE: 12/07/09

CS TERM

PT

Cs
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DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT

Fire Management Officer GS-0401-12
Assistant Fire Management Officer GS-0455-11
Fire Mgmt. Specialist (Prevention and Mitigation) GS-0401-11(09)
Supvy. Fire Mgmt. Spec.(Fuels Program Mgr.) GS-0401-11
Ecologist (Fire) GS-0408-09
Fire Mgmt. Spec. (Fuels Mgmt. Coordinator) GS-0401-09
Fire Mgmt. Spec. (Prescribed Fire and Fuels) GS-0401-09
Range Tech. (Fire)(Prescribed Fire and Fuels) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech.(IA Dispatch Center Manager) GS-0455-09
Range Technician (Fire)(Asst. Dispatch Ctr. Manager) GS-0455-08
Range Technician (IA/Aviation Dispatcher) GS-0455-07
Range Technician (IA/Aviaiton Dispatcher) GS-0455-06
Range Technician (IA/Aviation Dispatcher) GS-0455-06
Range Technician (Fire)(SEAT Manager) GS-0455-07
Supply Technician GS-2005-07
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire Hel. Crew Supv.) GS-0455-09
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire Asst. Hel. Crew Supv.) GS-0455-08(06)
Lead Range Tech. (Fire)( Hel Squad Ldr) GS-0455-06
Range Technician (Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Fire Business Management Assistant GS-0303-07
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Lewistown
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Fire Ops. Supv.Type 3IC) GS-0455-08
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech.(Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire) (Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07(06)
Range Technician (Fire) (Prescribed Fire/Fuels) GS-0455-07
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
DIVISION OF FIRE MANAGEMENT Zortman
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire Ops. Supv.) GS-0455-08(07)
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire)(Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07
Supvy. Range Tech. (Fire) (Supvy Wildland FF) GS-0455-07(06)
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05
Range Technician (Fire)(Senior Wildland Firefighter) GS-0455-05

Student Trainee (Range/Forestry)(Fire)

GS-0499-04(03)

Gary R. Kirpach
Robert A. Bahr
Karly K. Krausz
Steven B. Knox
Jennifer S. Walker
John M. Seemann
William P. Harty

vice Hall
Jay A. McAllister
Shannon L. Bonney
Fonda L. Knox

vice Kern
Gail L. Plovanic

vice Altenhofen
Michael A. Fosjord
Catherine M. Barta
Jeramiah D. Seng
Jeremy |. Chapman
Adam C. Babcock
Gina J. Merwin

Dennis L. Crawford
Brett P. Hedman

vice Moline

vice DeJong
Kristopher K. George
Josh D. Barta
Mark J. Mayernik
Nicholas R. Plovanic
Isaac P. Wald

vice Berg

Scott L Meneely
Robert G. Smith
Randy J. Gilbert
Andrew C. Oestreich
Patrick Krage
vice Bentley
vacant
Jessica Q. Bryers

CS

Cs
Cs
Cs
CS NP
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs

Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs

Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
SCEP-A

LLMTL06200

LLMTL06200

LLMTL06200

Duty Station, Malta, Montana
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DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

Administrative Officer
IT Specialist
IT Specialist
Computer Assistant
Supvy. Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Civil Engineering Technician
Engineering Equipment Operator
Engineering Equipment Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Budget Technician
Purchasing Agent
Supply Technician
Financial Technician
Management Assistant (O.A.)
Staff Support Assistant
Office Clerk

GS-2210-11
GS-2210-11
GS-0335-07
GS-0810-12
GS-0810-12
GS-0810-11
GS-0810-11
GS-0802-09
WG-5716-10
WG-5716-10
WG-4749-09
GS-0561-07
GS-1105-07
GS-2005-06
GS-0303-06
GS-0344-05
GS-0303-05
GS-0303-04

Scott S. Haight
Gary E. Warfield
Steve A. Brandenburg
Kathryn M. Ruckman
Darren W. Knuteson
Michael J. Montgomery
Wallace C. Patten
John L. Hunter
Timothy A. Sorensen
Edwin L. Bradley
Michael H. Sweeney
John L. Fleharty
Barbara F. Hunter
Connie J. Sweeney
Linda C. Roberts

vice Hunter
Linda E. Birdwell
Ronnie W. Hayes
Kathryn J. Merwin

UPPER MISSOURI RIVER BREAKS NATIONAL MONUMENT STAFF

Monument Manager

Park Manager (Interpretive Center Director)

Park Ranger

Supervisory Outdoor Recreation Planner
Supervisory Outdoor Recreation Planner

Park Ranger

Realty Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Wildlife Biologist

Natural Resource Specialist

Civil Engineering Technician

Civil Engineering Technician
Range Technician (Riparian)
Maintenance Worker

Information Receptionist (O.A.)

GS-0340-13
GS-0025-11
GS-0025-09
GS-0023-11
GS-0023-11(09)
GS-0025-07

GS-1170-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0486-11
GS-0401-11
GS-0802-09
GS-0802-09
GS-0455-07
WG-4749-05
GS-0304-04

Gary E. Slagel

Constance M. Jacobs

Sandra M. Padilla
vice Brown

Mark R. Schaefer

Mark R. Schaefer

vice Park
Mitchell V. Forsyth
Vinita R. Shea
Jody B. Peters
Kenneth C. Keever
Lori K. Montgomery
vice Jensen
Aurora D. Northerner
vacant
Roger D. Williams

LLMTLO6300

Combined Position with Associate Field Manager

DT to LLMT93100 NTE: 09/28/09

PT
LLMTLO6400
Duty Station, Ft. Benton, Montana
Duty Station, Ft. Benton, Montana
TP NTE: 07/08/09
CS TP TP to LLMTLO06400 , Sup Outdoor Recreation Planner Duty Station, Ft.
Benton, MT
Duty Station, Havre, Montana
Duty Station, Havre, Montana
Duty Station, Havre, Montana
TERM
CS
CS Duty Station, Ft. Benton, Montana

Duty Station, Ft. Benton, Montana
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
BUTTE FIELD OFFICE (BFO)

LLMTBO7000
District Manager GS-0340-14 Richard M. Hotaling
Planning and Environmental Specialist GS-0301-12 Timothy J. LaMarr TP NTE: 03/31/09
Public Affairs Specialist GS-1035-12 David Abrams
Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger GS-1801-11 Duty Station, Helena, Montana
Safety and OCC Health Specialist GS-0018-11(07)  Anya J. Moline
Fire Management Officer GS-0401-12 John W. Thompson
Fire Mitigation and Education Specialist GS-0301-11 Terina M. Mullen
Fire Mgmt. Spec. (Fuels Program Mgr.) GS-0401-11 Charles E. Tuss
Forestry Technician (Fire)(Fuels) GS-0462-08 vice Wyatt
Range Tech.(Fire)(Prescribed Fire/Fuels Tech.) GS-0455-07 David J. Dukart
Range Tech. (Fire)(IA/AV Dispatcher) GS-0455-07 Douglas K. Caffee
DIVISION OF RENEWABLE RESOURCES LLMTBO07100
Supervisory Land Use Specialist GS-0301-12 Renee Johnson
Wildlife Biologist GS-0486-11 Scot W. Franklin
Wildlife Biologist GS-0486-11 Sarah L. LaMarr
Forester GS-0460-11 Michael K. Small
Forester GS-0460-11 Mary Lou Zimmerman
Forestry Technician GS-0462-07 vice Vetter TERM
Rangeland Management Specialist GS-0454-11 Mark V. Goertel
Rangeland Management Specialist GS-0454-11 Tanya M. Thrift
Natural Resource Specialist GS-0401-11 H. J. Sandford
Range Technician GS-0455-08 Vickie K. Anderson
Range Technician (IWM) GS-0455-09(06)  Lacy D. Decker csS
Maintenance Worker WG-4749-07 Peter C. Armstrong
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DIVISION OF NONRENEWABLE RESOURCES LLMTBO07200

Supervisory Land Use Specialist GS-0301-12 vice Figarelle

Geologist GS-1350-12 R. D. Williams

Geologist GS-1350-11 Joan L. Gabelman

Outdoor Recreation Planner GS-0023-11 Patrick J. Zurcher

Planning and Environmental Coordinator GS-0301-11 Timothy S. LaMarr TP070 TP to LLMTBO07000, Planning/Env. Spec, NTE: 03/31/09

Physical Scientist GS-1301-11 vice Kountz TERM

Student Trainee (Geologist) GS-1399-04 Tessa L. Saylors SCEP-B NP

Soil Scientist GS-0470-11 Corey G. Meier

Realty Specialist GS-1170-11 Kelly M. Acree

Realty Specialist GS-1170-11 Michael S. Wyatt

Archeologist GS-0193-11 Carolyn S. Kiely

GIS Specialist GS-0301-09 Brian D. Mueller

Civil Engineering Technician GS-0802-09 William T. Gibson

Supervisory Outdoor Recreation Planner GS-0023-11 Bradley W. Rixford

Park Ranger GS-0025-07 Jim W. Karamanos

Park Ranger GS-0025-07 Jerry D. Jerde CS NP Duty Station, Helena, Montana

Park Ranger GS-0025-07 Rocky D. Infanger CS NP Duty Station, Wolf Creek, Montana

Park Ranger GS-0025-07(06)  Roger A. English CS NP Duty Station, Wolf Creek, Montana
DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES LLMTBO07300
Administrative Officer GS-0341-12 Dennis C. Teitzel

IT Specialist GS-2210-11 Christopher A. Tavenner TP TP to LLMT932000, IT Specialist INFOSEC), NTE: 07/12/09

Civil Engineer GS-0810-11 Kent C. Satterlee

Civil Engineer GS-0810-11 Timothy L. Welna

Civil Engineering Technician GS-0802-10 Lee J. Walsh

Engineering Equipment Operator WG-5716-11 Mark H. Olson

Engineering Equipment Operator WG-5716-10 James P. Maloney

Engineering Equipment Operator WG-5716-08 Richard E. Shell CcSs

Supply Technician GS-2005-06 Robert B. Stewart

Purchasing Agent GS-1105-07 Jaclyn K. Woods

Budget Technician GS-0561-07 Sherry C. Hunt

Staff Support Assistant (0.A.) GS-0303-05 Rebecca L. Zurcher

Administrative Support Assistant GS-0303-05 Myra J. Roueche
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District Manager

Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger
Law Enforcement Ranger
Administrative Support Assistant

DIVISION OF RESOURCES
Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist
Planning and Environmental Coordinator

Realty Specialist

Wildlife Biologist

Soil Scientist

Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
GIS Specialist

Civil Engineering Technician
Engineering Equipment Operator
Secretary (O.A.)

GLASGOW FIELD STATION

Assistant Field Manager

Administrative Support Assistant
Rangeland Management Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Wildlife Biologist

Wildlife Biologist

Archeologist

Hydrologist

Outdoor Recreation Planner

Civil Engineering Technician
Natural Resource Specialist
Administrative Support Assistant
Cartographic Technician

GS-0340-14
GS-1801-11
GS-1801-09
GS-0303-06

GS-0401-12
GS-0301-12
GS-1170-11
GS-0486-11
GS-0470-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0301-09
GS-0802-09(06)
WG-5716-10
GS-0318-05

GS-0301-12
GS-0303-06
GS-0454-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0486-11
GS-0486-09
GS-0193-11
GS-1315-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0802-09
GS-0401-09
GS-0303-06
GS-1371-05

Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09
MALTA FIELD OFFICE (MAFO)

Mark K. Albers

Thora A. Prellwitz

Richard E. Adams
Garrie C. Trent
vice Meyer
Dwain M. Prellwitz
Joshua D. Sorlie
Jonathan M. Kautt
Roy E. Taylor
Burk J. Rhodes
Amanda L. Keefer
Thomas C Wilcox
Dwight P. Martin
vice Bedwell

Casey R. Buechler
Lynnell C. Cellmer
Stephen M. Klessens
Raymond N. Neumiller
John C. Carlson

vacant
Jody L. Miller

vice Jennings
Jonathan J. Collins
Dean D. Jensen

vice Klempel

vice Young
Lynnell C. Cellmer

CS NP
TERM

TP

CS TERM

LLMTMO01000

Duty Station, Glasgow, Montana

LLMTMO01100

LLMTMO01200

NTE: 06/26/09

TP to LLMTM01200 Administrative Support Assistant, NTE: 02/25/09
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HAVRE FIELD STATION
Assistant Field Manager
Archeologist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Wildlife Biologist
Realty Specialist
Realty Specialist
Civil Engineering Technician
Range Technician
Range Technician
Range Technician (Monitoring)
Biological Technician (Plants)
Administrative Support Assistant

GS-0301-12
GS-0193-11
GS-0454-11(09)
GS-0401-11
GS-0454-11
GS-0486-11
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-11(05)
GS-0802-09
GS-0455-07
GS-0455-06
GS-0455-04
GS-0404-06
GS-0303-06

Stanley H. Jaynes

Alicia D. Beat

Benjamin J. Hileman

Kirsten M. Boyle

Steven A. Zellmer

Craig B. Miller
vice Park

Micah R Lee

Kenneth W. Koncilya

Clint E. Crowley CS

Abby L. Ehlert

Amanda M. Bold SS
vice Crowley CS

Laura J. Federspiel

LLMTMO01300

NTE: 09/12/09
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Montana/Dakotas Table of Organization as of 03/28/09

MISSOULA FIELD OFFICE (MIFO)

Field Manager
Land Use Specialist
Field Staff Law Enforcement Ranger
Administrative Support Assistant
Resource Assistant (O.A.)
Information Receptionist (O.A.)

DIVISION OF RENEWABLE RESOURCES

Supervisory Natural Resource Specialist
Fire Mgmt. Specialist (Fuels Program Mgr.)
Fire Management Specialist (Prescribed Fire/Fuels)
Natural Resources Specialist
Wildlife Biologist (Management)
Fish Biologist
Forester
Forester
Forester
Rangeland Management Specialist
Hydrologist
Geographic Information Specialist
Forestry Technician
Forestry Technician
Forestry Technician
Forestry Tech(Fire OPS/Prescribed Fire/Fuels Tech)
Range Technician (IWM)
Range Technician

DIVISION OF NONRENEWABLE RESOURCES
Supervisory Land Use Specialist
Realty Specialist
Realty Clerk (Trainee)
Geologist
Planning and Environmental Coordinator
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Archeologist
Historian
Civil Engineering Technician
Park Ranger
Park Ranger

GS-0340-13
GS-0301-12
GS-1801-11
GS-0303-06
GS-0303-05
GS-0304-04

GS-0401-12
GS-0401-11
GS-0401-09
GS-0401-11(07)
GS-0486-11
GS-0482-11
GS-0460-11
GS-0460-11
GS-0460-09
GS-0454-11
GS-1315-11
GS-0301-09
GS-0462-09
GS-0462-09
GS-0462-04
GS-0462-07
GS-0455-09(07)
GS-0455-08

GS-0301-12
GS-1170-11
GS-1170-04
GS-1350-11
GS-0301-11
GS-0023-11
GS-0193-11
GS-0170-09
GS-0802-09
GS-0025-07
GS-0025-07

Nancy T. Anderson
vice Hirschenberger

Suzanne K. Brist
Judith K. Goffe
vice Sandau

Linda A. Cardenas
Shelagh R. Fox
Michael L. Albritton
Augustine J. Hill
James R. Sparks
Melissa J. Christensen
Thomas A. Daer
John D. Weinert
Joshua Jackson
Steven A. Bell
Steven C. Flood
Ralph D. Leonard
vice Sommerauer
Lawrence L. Lelone
Michael R. O'Brien
Stephen L. Hancock
Kenneth J. Cook
vacant

Charles E. Bridgeman
James B. Ledger
Lonna L. Sandau
Melinda J. Mason
vice Newton
Richard K. Fichtler
Maria A. Craig
Allan J. Mathews
William J. Rich
Dwight G. Gappert
Brian T. Woolf

LLMTB01000

LLMTB01100

CS NP

Cs

Cs

TERM NTE: 05/10/09
Cs

Cs

CS TERM

LLMTB01200

CS TERM

CS NP
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Students Employment List -- Montana/Dakotas BLM

Student Educational Experience Program

Location
LLMT934000

LLMTB05100
LLMTB07200
LLMTL06100
LLMTL06200
LLMT921000
LLMT924100
LLMT934000
LLMTB01100
LLMTCO02400

LLMTCO03000

Code
SCEP-B PT

SCEP-B NP
SCEP-B NP
SCEP-B NP
SCEP-A
STEP-B
STEP B
STEP-B
STEP-B NP
STEP-B

STEP-B

Name

Velvett E. Cummins
Jordan L. Wells
Tessa L. Saylors
Rebecca E. Smith
Jessica Q. Bryers
Cecelia U. Not Afraid
Jordan G. Whiteman
Brittney I. Sandau
Andrew S. Heppe
Amanda R. Swope

Ashley M. Steffen

Degree
BACC

BACC
BACC
BACC
Fire Acad.
BACC
BACC
BACC
BACC
HS

BACC

Study Field

Business Mgmt
Natural Resources
Geology

Wildlife Biology
Fire

U.S. History
General Studies
Human Performance
Marketing

General Studies

Biology

Position
Student Trainee (Purchasing Agent)

Student Trainee (Rangland Management Specialist)
Student Trainee (Geologist)

Student Trainee (Natural Resource Specialist)
Student Trainee (Range/Forestry)(Fire)

Office Clerk

Office Clerk

Office Clerk

Range Aid (Fire)(Wildland Firefighter)

Clerk

Clerk

School Appt Date
Rocky Mountain College 6/8/2008
Montana State University 5/19/2008
Clemson University 5/15/2008
University of Montana 11/25/2007
Academy 4/29/2007

Montana State University-Billings 6/8/2008
Rocky Mountain College 7/1/2008

Montana State University- Billings 6/8/2008

University of Montana 5/15/2008
Miles Community College 6/2/2008
Dickinson State University 7/12/2006

Grad Date
12/1/2008

5/1/2009
5/1/2009
5/1/2010
9/1/2010
5/1/2010
5/1/2010
12/1/2008
5/1/2009
5/26/2010

5/1/2012
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